ICMR-National Institute of Pathology Safdarjang Hospital Campus New Delhi

No.: NIP/Sr. Resident/2023-24/984

Dated: 09/10/2023

NOTIFICATION FOR THE TWO POSTS OF SENIOR RESIDENT (PATHOLOGY)

Applications are invited for two posts of Senior Residents (Pathology) in the 7th CPC pay matrix Level-11 at the ICMR-National Institute of Pathology (NIP), Safdarjang Hospital Campus, New Delhi.

Qualification and Experience:

Essential:

MD/DNB/DCP Pathology (Should have completed within last 3 yrs.)

Post:

One (1) -UR, One (1) - SC

Job Requirement:

National Institute of Pathology is a premier Research Institute of the ICMR. The candidate will be required to undertake routine responsibilities in the Pathology Lab as well as actively participate in the ongoing academic and research activities at the Institute.

Age:

Not exceeding 45 yrs. Relaxable up to 5 yrs. for SC/ST/OBC (Non Creamy Layer) candidate in accordance with instructions issued by the Dept. of Personnel and Training from time to time in this regard.

Allowances as per Central Government Rules are admissible on the above pay scale.

Tenure of Senior Resident is tenable for 3 (Three) years. However, it is renewable on yearly basis. Candidates who have already done Senior Residency will not be eligible to apply. Candidates who do not have MD/DNB/DCP certificates and/or awaiting results will not be eligible.

Private practice is not allowed. However, non practicing allowance is admissible to medical graduates as per rules. No Hostel Accommodation available.

Interested candidates may submit their application to "The Director, ICMR-National Institute of Pathology, Safdarjang Hospital, New Delhi" or via email to icmrnippathology@gmail.com in the given Application Form.

Last date for submission of application is 31st October 2023.

Shortlisted candidates will be notified about the date and time of interview by email.

डॉ. ऊषा अयु**जार ECT OR** पी.एच.डी. Dr. Usha Agrawal, MD, Ph.D. निदेशक / Director आई सी एम आर-राष्ट्रीय विकृति विज्ञान सम् ICMR-National Institute of Patho सफदरजंग अस्पताल परिसर Safdarjung Hospital Camp नई दिल्ली—110029 / New Delh